CAPP Advanced Algebra

Lakeland (CAPP) grading scale

100-93% A
92.9-90% AB
84-89.9% B
80-83.9% BC
74-79.9% C
70-73.9% CD
64-69.9% D
Below 64% F

Mr. Schmidt

rschmidt@sasd.net
Room 229

Google Meet Link

Monday, September 29

Tuesday, September 30

Wednesday, October 1

Thursday, October 2

Friday, October 3

Anyone who did not take the
test will take it today.

Assignment: Pre-Ch 2 WS,
going through answers at the
end of the period.

Notes on (Sec. 2-1) - watch
the video and take the notes
for this lesson.

Assignment: (Sec. 2-1) SKkill
Check, due Wednesday
10/1/25.

Notes on (Sec. 2-2) - watch
the video and take the notes
for this lesson.

(this is an older version of the
video and will not exactly
match the packet, but the
content is the same)

Assignment: (Sec. 2-2) Skill
Check. Due Friday 10/3/25

(Grades 9 - 11)
PRE-ACT testing,

no classes

Notes on (Sec. 2-3) - watch
the video and take the notes
for this lesson.

Assignment: (Sec. 2-3) Skill

Check, due Monday 10/6/25

Monday, September 22

Tuesday, September 23

Wednesday, September 24

Thursday, September 25

Friday, September 26

Notes on (Sec. 1-7) Day 2 -
watch the video and take the
notes for this lesson.

Chapter 1 Review - STUDY!
Look over your notes, and
view (OR RE-view) previous
videos.

Finishing reviewing for the
Chapter 1 Test (green sheets
collected). ANSWERS to
review WS will be posted

Study/Help Session session
held @ 7:10 a.m. (room 228)

Chapter 1 TEST, no

Professional
Development



mailto:rschmidt@sasd.net
https://meet.google.com/qvm-pmoc-ouw
mailto:ayoung@sasd.net
https://meet.google.com/eit-hxhy-uyd
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1jIDHz-SHwtXkjF3FnZXN4ae3haOXDng9/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1g6363VBdmjLez6cC4Gb3FtE206jOiqjN/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1g6363VBdmjLez6cC4Gb3FtE206jOiqjN/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1RoAoeP-kozwRqszkesFu5mDxZhalmTLX/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1G0FXEA496leI2S8phOFTUYjzBBX3ZyKp/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1G0FXEA496leI2S8phOFTUYjzBBX3ZyKp/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/105apMDa-FGxkR71PiSdDCgsGgR1jx5T4/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/105apMDa-FGxkR71PiSdDCgsGgR1jx5T4/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1uKp54hZvWIaz2jvbcEuVDcZ7VUSNkChm/view?usp=sharing

Assignment: (Sec. 1-7) Day 2
skill check. Due Tuesday
9/23/25

Ch 1 Test will be on Thursday
9/25/25.

Assignment: Chapter 1
Review WS, due Wednesday

9/24/25 (answers will not be
posted until the end of the
school day, Wednesday)

here.

No additional homework, ask
questions, STUDY!!

Study/Help Session session
held @ 3:15 p.m. (room 229)

notes allowed.

Students do not attend
school

Monday, September 15

Tuesday, September 16

Wednesday, September 17

Thursday, September 18

Friday, September 19

Notes on (Sec. 1-4) - watch
the video and take the notes
for this lesson.

Assignment: (Sec. 1-4) Skill
Check, due Tuesday 9/16/25

Notes on (Sec. 1-5) - watch
the video and take the notes
for this lesson.

Assignment: Review WS -

Notes on (Sec. 1-6) Day 1 -
watch the video and take the
notes for this lesson.

Assignment: (Sec. 1-6) Day 1

Notes on (Sec. 1-6) Day 2 -
watch the video and take the
notes for this lesson.

Assignment: (Sec. 1-6) Day 2

Notes on (Sec. 1-7) Day 1 -
watch the video and take the
notes for this lesson.

Assignment: (Sec. 1-7) Day 1

1-4 to 1-5. Due Wednesday
9/17/25

Skill Check. Due Thursday
9/18/25

Skill Check. Due Friday
9/19/25

skill check. Due Monday
9/22/25

Monday, September 8

Tuesday, September 9

Wednesday, September 10

Thursday, September 11

Friday, September 12

Notes on (Sec. 1-2) - watch
the video and take the notes
for this lesson.

Assighment: (Sec. 1-2) Skill
Check, due Tuesday 9/9/25

Notes on (Sec. 1-3) - watch
the video and take the notes
for this lesson.

Assighment: (Sec. 1-3) Skill
Check, due Wednesday

9/10/25

Review Sections 1-1 through
1-3 to prepare for QUIZ 1A.

Assignment: Review WS -
Sec. 1-1 to 1-3, due
Thursday 9/11/25.

ANSWERS FOR REVIEW WS
will be posted here at the end
of the day - STUDY!

QUIZ 1A - Sections 1-1
through 1-3.

No notes are allowed; the
green sheet will be collected
today.

STAR 360 Testing -
click on the link here

for instructions.

Monday, September 1

Tuesday, September 2

Wednesday, September 3

Thursday, September 4

Friday, September 5

Labor Day - no school

Red Team activities, no
classes.

Introduction to Advanced
Algebra: syllabus, grading
(CAPP), online book,
technology and other
expectations, etc.

Notes on (Sec. 1-1) Day 1 -
watch the video and take the
notes for this lesson.

Assignment: (Sec. 1-1) D1

Notes on (Sec. 1-1) Day 2 -
watch the video and take the
notes for this lesson.

Assignment: (Sec. 1-1) D2

Skill Check, Due Friday
9/5/25

Skill Check, Due Monday
9/8/25
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